ASPI-6045S
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
RoHS
Compliant
3033 2  E s p e ranza ,  Ran c ho San t a Mar g ari t a ,  Cali f or ni a 9268 8
te l 949-546-800 0 |  f ax  949-546-800 1 |  ww w . abra c on .c o m
Revised: 07.05.12Visit www.abracon.com for Terms & Conditions of Sale
Wire Wound Magnetically Shielded SMD Power Inductor

6.0 x 6.0 x 4.5mm
ABRACON IS
ISO9001:2008
CERTIFIED
Pb
Part Number Inductance L Tolerance DC Resistance
(±30%)
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise  Current
Min. Self resonant
frequency Marking
Units μH － Ω A A MHz －
Symbol L N, M DCR Isat Irms SRF －
ASPI-6045S-R82 0.82 N 0.008 10.35 5.90 140 R82
ASPI-6045S-1R0 1 N 0.011 9.85 5.14 100 1R0
ASPI-6045S-1R2 1.2 N 0.01 8.35 5.40 100 1R2
ASPI-6045S-1R5 1.5 N 0.012 8.80 4.95 65 1R5
ASPI-6045S-1R8 1.8 N 0.012 7.60 4.95 74 1R8
ASPI-6045S-2R2 2.2 N 0.014 6.75 4.60 52 2R2
ASPI-6045S-2R3 2.3 N 0.021 6.00 3.50 60 2R3
ASPI-6045S-2R7 2.7 N 0.015 5.75 4.30 38 2R7
ASPI-6045S-3R0 3 N 0.02 5.60 3.80 35 3R0
ASPI-6045S-3R3 3.3 N 0.021 5.90 3.70 32 3R3
ASPI-6045S-3R6 3.6 N 0.021 5.25 3.70 28 3R6
ASPI-6045S-4R3 4.3 M 0.023 4.45 3.50 23 4R3
ASPI-6045S-4R7 4.7 M 0.026 4.97 3.30 24 4R7
ASPI-6045S-5R1 5.1 M 0.026 4.40 3.30 23 5R1
ASPI-6045S-5R6 5.6 M 0.029 4.15 3.15 23 5R6
ASPI-6045S-6R2 6.2 M 0.031 4.43 3.00 26 6R2
ASPI-6045S-6R8 6.8 M 0.031 3.90 3.00 20 6R8
ASPI-6045S-7R5 7.5 M 0.034 3.50 2.90 18 7R5
ASPI-6045S-8R2 8.2 M 0.043 3.90 2.60 21 8R2
ASPI-6045S-9R1 9.1 M 0.043 3.35 2.60 17 9R1
ASPI-6045S-100 10 M 0.048 3.20 2.45 15 100
ASPI-6045S-120 12 M 0.058 2.80 2.20 13 120
ASPI-6045S-150 15 M 0.068 2.50 2.05 12 150
ASPI-6045S-180 18 M 0.081 2.20 1.85 10 180
ASPI-6045S-220 22 M 0.089 2.05 1.80 10 220
ASPI-6045S-270 27 M 0.102 1.90 1.65 9.2 270
ASPI-6045S-300 30 M 0.132 1.70 1.50 7.8 300
ASPI-6045S-330 33 M 0.137 1.65 1.45 7.8 330
ASPI-6045S-360 36 M 0.173 1.62 1.40 7.8 360
ASPI-6045S-390 39 M 0.18 1.50 1.25 7.8 390
ASPI-6045S-430 43 M 0.2 1.63 1.20 7.7 430
ASPI-6045S-470 47 M 0.2 1.40 1.20 6.4 470
ASPI-6045S-510 51 M 0.207 1.35 1.15 6.4 510
ASPI-6045S-560 56 M 0.221 1.30 1.10 6.4 560
ASPI-6045S-620 62 M 0.235 1.25 1.10 6.4 620
ASPI-6045S-680 68 M 0.289 1.20 1.00 6.4 680
ASPI-6045S-750 75 M 0.305 1.15 0.95 5 750
ASPI-6045S-820 82 M 0.341 1.05 0.90 4.9 820
ASPI-6045S-910 91 M 0.359 1.00 0.85 4.9 910
ASPI-6045S-101 100 M 0.433 0.95 0.80 4.2 101
ASPI-6045S-121 120 M 0.484 0.85 0.77 4.2 121
ASPI-6045S-151 150 M 0.58 0.80 0.70 4.2 151
ASPI-6045S-221 220 M 0.834 0.70 0.59 3.5 221
ASPI-6045S-331 330 M 1.27 0.57 0.57 2.8 331
ASPI-6045S RoHS
Compliant
3033 2  E s p e ranza ,  Ran c ho San t a Mar g ari t a ,  Cali f or ni a 9268 8
te l 949-546-800 0 |  f ax  949-546-800 1 |  ww w . abra c on .c o m